

10.04.2018 Present: Mr. Dinesh, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellant.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant prays for adjournment on the ground that original counsel is out of station. Prayer allowed.

List on **17.04.2018**.

Chauhan)

April 10, 2018

**(Tarlok Singh
Judge**