

**RSA No. 86 of 2018**

**19.06.2018** Present: Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on

**14.08.2018.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
***Judge***

**June 19, 2018**  
(sanjeev)