

**RSA No. 86 of 2018.**

**14.08.2018.** Present: Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. V.S.Rathour, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 4 to 6.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Though, all respondents stand served, however, Mr. V.S.Rathour, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.1 and 4 to 6 by filing memo of appearance, whereas, Mr.Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.3. None has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.2, hence, he is proceeded *ex parte*. Learned counsel for respondents No.1, 4 to 6 and 3 pray for and are granted two weeks' time to file power of attorneys.

List for admission on **28.08.2018.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**14<sup>th</sup> August, 2018.**  
**(krt)**