

RSA No. 86 of 2018.

25.9.2018 Present: Mr. Abhay Kaushal, Advocate, vice Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. V.S. Rathour, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 4 to 6.

Mr. S.D. Gill, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants prays for adjournment on the ground that the original counsel is out of station. Prayer not opposed.

List on **23.10.2018**.

25th September, 2018.
(GR)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge