

RSA No. 86 of 2018

16.11.2018

Present: Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. V.S. Rathore, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 4 to 6.

Mr. S.D. Gill, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Record received. Admit, on the hereinafter extracted, substantial questions of law:

1. Whether the suit for rendering, the, suit property being coparcenary property is maintainable without adding all the coparceners as party?
2. Whether partition of coparcener property is legally sustainable where no share was granted to minors?

16th November, 2018
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**