

Suresh Kumar & another vs. Roop Lal & others

RSA No. 86 of 2018

12.9.2022 Present: Mr. T. S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rohit Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 1 and 4 to 6.

Mr. S. D. Gill, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

CMP No. 12484 of 2022

Learned counsel for the respondents seek time to file reply. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on **31.10.2022**. In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status quo qua the nature and possession of the suit land.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

12th September, 2022
(kck)