

Suresh Kumar & Anr. vs. Roop Lal & Ors.

RSA No. 86 of 2018.

31.10.2022 Present: Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. V.S. Rathour, Advocate, for respondents
No.1,4 to 6.
Mr. S.D. Gill, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

CMP No. 12484 of 2022.

More time is sought to file reply on behalf of
the respondents. Be positively filed on or before the next
date.

List on 28th November, 2022.

In the meantime, interim order dated 12th
September, 2022 shall remain in force.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

31st October, 2022.
(jai)