

Suresh Kumar & Anr. vs. Roop Lal & Ors.

RSA No. 86 of 2018.

28.11.2022 Present: Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. V.S. Rathoure, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 4 to 6.
Mr. S.D. Gill, Advocate, for respondent No.3.
Respondent No.2 is already ex-parte.

CMP No. 12484 of 2022.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 and 4 to 6 has been filed.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 submits that he does not intend to file separate reply on behalf of respondent No.3 and the reply filed by other respondents may be read as reply on behalf of respondent No.3 also.

Learned counsel for the applicant/appellant seeks time to file rejoinder. Be filed within two weeks.

List on 19th December, 2022.

Interim order to continue.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

28th November, 2022.
(jai)