

Suresh Kumar & Anr. vs. Roop Lal & Ors.

RSA No. 86 of 2018.

19.12.2022 Present: Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. V.S. Rathoure, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 4 to 6.

Mr. S.D. Gill, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Respondent No.2 is already ex-parte.

CMP No. 12484 of 2022.

Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that the rejoinder will be filed during the course of the day.

List on 13th March, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

19th December, 2022.
(jai)