

Suresh Kumar & another vs. Roop Lal & others

RSA No. 86 of 2018

22.03.2024 Present: Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. V.S Rathore, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 4 to 6.

Mr. S.D Gill, Advocate, for respondent no.3.

Respondent No.2 already *ex parte*.

List on **03.05.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

22nd March, 2024
(priti)