

Suresh Kumar & Anr. vs. Roop Lal & Ors.

RSA No. 86 of 2018.

21.11.2024 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. V.S. Rathoure, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 4 to 6.

Mr. S.D. Gill, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, appears for the appellants and submits that Shri Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate has been appointed as Senior Advocate as such fresh power of attorney is required to be filed. He seeks two weeks' time for the said purpose.

At his request, list on 27.12.2024.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

21st November, 2024.
(Jai)