

Suresh Kumar & Anr. vs. Roop Lal & Ors.

**RSA No. 86 OF 2018.**

07.04.2025 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. V.S. Rathore, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 4 to 6.

Mr. S. D. Gill, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

At the joint request of the parties, list on

8<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**7<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.**  
(Jai)